

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15302/2014

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22809/2015

SLP(C) No. 22810/2015

SLP(C) No. 22807/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Aditya Soni,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.15302/2014

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 shall be at liberty to file the
Signature Not Verified

counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Service of notice
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.26

is
15:54:45 TLT
Reason: complete on the respondent No.3, but no one has entered
appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.22809 & 22810/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a week's time file the spare copies of the petition, whereafter notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No.22807/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

List the matter again on 18.11.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB