

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015
CC No(s). 18673/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/10/2013
in CWP No. 11197/2000 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18674/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned
Judgment is allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the
application seeking condonation of delay.

To be tagged along with SLP(C) No.15302 of 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
Signature Not Verified

(SUMAN JAIN)

AR-CUM-PS
Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.10.16

COURT MASTER

16:06:34 IST
Reason: