

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22807/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RITA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 30566/2015 & SLP(C) No. 30568/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy,Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr.Chandra Shekhar Suman,Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22807/2015

The respondent Nos.1,2 & 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. The

respondent Nos.3,5,6 & 7 have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 30566/2015

The respondent Nos.1-3 & 6 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.4,5 & 7.

SLP(C) No. 30568/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1,2,6,8 & 9.

The respondent Nos.3,4,5 & 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List incomplete matters on 26.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB