

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.7 has been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 to 5 have failed to file counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps on behalf of respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9 within a period of four weeks. However, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent Nos.6, 8 and 9 are proforma respondents and he intends to file an appropriate application for seeking deletion of the said respondents. Needful be done within two weeks.

In case the application is filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SD