

Ô

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).14027/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
30/10/2013 in CWP No. 8996/2000 passed by the High Court of Punjab
& Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM(D) THROUGH LRS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office
report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpria, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the
petitioners and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.15302 of 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master