

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22809/2015

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22810/2015

(With WITH Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aditya Soni,Adv.

Mr.Tarjit Singh Chhikara,Adv.  
Mr.S.R. Joshi,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 22809/2015

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of all the respondents. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld.Counsel has stated that respondent No.7 has expired on 16.9.2016. Ld.Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 22810/2015

All the respondents have filed the vakalatnama. Four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 25.7.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar