

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15302/2014

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS JOINT SECRETARY &
ORS. Respondent(s)

(Service is complete in SLP (C) Nos. 15302 of 2014 only.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22810/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22809/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23161/2016 (IV-B)

(REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

Date : 23-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Rathee, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr.Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mr.Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr.Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22809/2015

Orders awaited from Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15302/2014 etc.

SLP(C) No.23161/2016

Despite last and final opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 7 to 14 have not filed the counter affidavit. Further opportunity stands declined.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps not taken in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Registry to process the matter, as per rules, for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar