

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15302/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2013 in CWP No.9321/2000 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 23161/2016, 10499/2016, 22810/2015, 22809/2015
22807/2015, 30566/2015 & 30568/2015 (IV-B)

Date : 24-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Ray, Adv.
For Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Av.
For Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
& Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sanwal, Adv.
For Dr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.
For Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kashyap Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
For Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
Mr. Anugrah Niraj Ekka, Adv.
For Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the entire record of land acquisition as well as the State Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

The State also to file relevant documents.

List in the 2nd week of January, 2018.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer